



Homes with a little more...



DUGAR
HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

11th November 2022

The Manager
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phirozee Jeejeeboy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code : 511634

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub : Newspaper publication of quarter and half yearly ended 30.09.2022 unaudited financial results of the Company

Pursuant to the provisions of Companies Act 2013 and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of advertisement in connection with publication of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half yearly ended 30th September 2022 in the following newspapers on 11.11.2022 :

Name of the Newspaper	Edition
Makkal Kural	Tamil
Trinity Mirror	English

The above copies are attached

We request you to take the above information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For DUGAR HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

MR. LAKSHMAIAH DEVARAJULU
WHOLETEIME DIRECTOR

Power tariff cut for micro, small & medium industries

Chennai, Nov 11: The TN government on Wednesday announced a reduction in the peak hour electricity charges for micro, small and medium enterprises (MSMEs) in the state to 15% from 25%. The revised tariff which had come into force from September 10 led the MSMEs to pay higher tariff during peak hour.

In a big relief for the MSME sector, peak hour electricity consumption charges have been reduced from 25% to 15% for low tension IIB category.

In an order dated November 8, the government said the decision was taken after representations from the MSME sector. TNERC is to provide subsidy to Tangedco to compensate for the revenue loss.

On September 10 this year, peak hour consumption charges and fixed charges were for the first time introduced in

the LT-IIB category, which includes micro, small and medium enterprises. Peak hour charges are levied on LT-IIB category between 6 am and 10 am and 6 pm and 10 pm.

The MSME department said that the reduction in tariff will benefit the sector, which has been a big employer and plays a crucial role in economic growth.

K E Raghunathan, chairman of the Association of Indian Entrepreneurs, said reduction of peak hour charges was not enough; they should be completely waived for LT IIB-B consumers.

The reduction was negligible as MSMEs would still have to pay Rs.7.72 per unit compared to Rs.7.87 earlier.

Raghunathan said the manifold hike in fixed charges had come as a blow to MSMEs, which were already struggling with minimal orders.

Singh takes charge as SRly General Manager

Chennai, Nov 11:

R.N. Singh assumed charge as the General Manager of Southern Railway. An officer of IRSE cadre (Indian Railway Service of Engineers) of 1986 batch, Shri R.N. Singh has served Indian Railways and PSUs in important executive and management positions such as Divisional Railway Manager, Delhi Division, Managing Director/DFCCIL (Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited), Prior to taking over as General Manager, Southern Railway, R.N. Singh held the post of Principal Executive Director/ Infrastructure, Ministry of Railways and Secretary/ Railway Board.

R.N. Singh has rich experience in planning



R.N. Singh

and execution of mega-infrastructure projects such as Dedicated Freight Corridors, Major Bridges, High Speed Railway etc. and has wide exposure in various aspects of Railway management during his career spanning more than 34 years.

Naveen Gulati assumes charge as ICF GM

Chennai, Nov 11:

Naveen Gulati has assumed charge as the General Manager of the Integral Coach Factory (ICF) in Chennai.

Gulati succeeds A.K. Agarwal, who was transferred as General Manager to the Rail Wheel Factory, Bengaluru. He took charge on Monday.

Gulati, belonging to the 1986 batch of Indian Railway Electrical Engineering services, had served as Chennai Divisional Railway Manager of Southern Railway and was closely associated with the project for redevelopment of the New Delhi Railway Station to make it a world class facility.

During his posting



Naveen Gulati

at CRIS (Centre for Railway Information Systems), he was instrumental in setting-up the Data Centre, which acts as the nerve centre of the data base system of the Indian Railways.

Bank of India cuts auto loans interest to 8.3% per annum

Chennai, Nov 11: With cars now considered a necessity rather than a luxury, Bank of India's Star Vehicle Loan Scheme offers an attractive loan for purchase a four-wheeler (old or new) with an initial interest rate of 8.30% per annum. The loan will have zero processing charges up to 31 December 2022.

Individuals and corporate entities can avail of this loan with a flexible

repayment period of up to 84 months. The Star Vehicle Loan EMI begins at as low as Rs.1, 574 per lakh, which helps ease the financial burden on borrowers.

To encourage the use of electric vehicles, Bank of India is also offering 100% financing against on-road price of Tata Naxos/Punch/All EV's Variants and Mahindra and Mahindra XUV700 and all EV's variants.

Muthoottu launches 'Safe Lock Gold Loan'

Chennai, Nov 11:

To ensure safety against robbery, it is best to keep one's gold in a secured locker, whenever not in use. In order to enable customers to safeguard their physical gold at an affordable price, Muthoottu Mini Financiers, one of the leading NBFCs in India, announced the launch

of Safe Lock Gold Loan, a first-of-its-kind facility that enables customers to avail the benefits of a locker by pledging any quantity of gold for a minimum loan amount of INR 100.

Mathew Muthoottu, Managing Director, Muthoottu Mini Financiers, said, "With Safe lock

Gold Loan, we intend to empower and safeguard the physical gold of each and every individual with the added benefit of availing a loan amount. We are well on our way to becoming the most preferred and one-stop financial services provider for the common man across India."

Prestige Group marks milestones, announces new projects

Chennai, Nov 11: Riding on the back of two very strong quarters this financial year, Prestige Group, moves from strength to strength as they gear up to handover an entourage of proj-

ects across their fortress, South India. The upcoming developments by one of the top leading real estate developers are some promising residential projects that will add to the landscape of Ben-

galuru and Kochi among other cities.

Prestige Group is setting a benchmark with the completion & handover of 12.64 mn sq ft of residential projects. Out of which, one of the biggest and the most iconic project- Prestige Jindal City, is completing and handing over 3500+ homes.

Speaking on the momentous occasion, Irfan Razack, Chairman, and Managing Director, of Prestige Group said, "The calendar for this month is all about upcoming project announcements in the cities we call home. Our promise remains fulfilled as we provide aspirational homes to our customers with every development we add to our name. We live and deliver to our belief that 'Customer is King'."

Aptus Value Housing net rises 52%

Chennai, Nov 11: Aptus Value Housing Finance India NSE -1.01% on Tuesday reported a 52 per cent jump in its net profit at Rs 242 crore for the first half ended September 2022 of the current fiscal.

Commenting on the results, M Anandan, Chairman & Managing Director, Aptus Value Housing Finance India Limited, said, "During H1FY23, we disbursed Rs. 1,129 crores register-

DUGAR HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED						
Dugar Towers, 7th Floor, 34 (123) Marshalls Road, Egmore, Chennai-600008						
CIN : L65922TN1992PLC023689						
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	5.62	3.77	0.00	9.39	0.00	0.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-0.82	-4.35	-2.84	-5.17	-10.56	-23.10
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-0.82	-4.35	-2.84	-5.17	-10.56	-23.10
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	-0.82	-4.35	-2.84	-5.17	-10.56	-23.10
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-0.82	-4.35	-2.84	-5.17	-10.56	-23.10
Equity Share Capital	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/- each) for continued and discontinued operations						
Basic and Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The full format of the Quarterly Standalone Unaudited extract of Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dhousingl.com).

PLACE : CHENNAI
DATE : 10-11-2022

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
For Dugar Housing Developments Limited
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR

SAKSOFT LIMITED

CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429
Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infotech Park, 2nd Floor, Block - A, No. 40, Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Perungudi, Chennai: 600 096.
Ph : +91-44-24543500; Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in; website: www.saksoft.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six Months ended		Quarter ended		Six Months ended	
	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income	16,697.05	31,816.83	11,470.91	22,431.56				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,584.85	4,882.81	1,709.94	3,792.09				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,584.85	4,882.81	1,709.94	3,792.09				
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,932.07	3,712.53	1,309.27	3,078.03				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,514.54	2,911.60	953.73	2,972.32				
Equity Share Capital	1,056.40	1,056.40	997.15	997.15				
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-								
(a) Basic (Rs.)	1.93	3.71	1.31	3.09				
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	1.78	3.42	1.20	2.85				

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial information

Turnover 5,452.82 10,240.62 4,252.04 7,697.27

Profit / (Loss) before tax 925.05 1,464.68 854.15 1,372.23

Profit / (Loss) after tax 751.59 1,149.20 689.62 1,078.65

2. During the quarter, the equity shares of the Company were split/sub-divided such that each equity share having face value of INR 10/- (Rupees Ten only) fully paid-up, was sub-divided into ten (10) equity shares having face value of INR 1/- (Rupee one only) each, fully paid-up with effect from September 26, 2022 (Record date). The Earnings per share (EPS) numbers of the current quarter and all comparative periods presented above have been restated to give effect of the share split mentioned above.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges on November 12, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

4. The Company at its Board Meeting held on November 10, 2022 has declared an Interim Dividend of Rs 0.35 per equity share (35%) of the Face Value of Re 1/- share fully paid up.

5. Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Saksoft Limited acquired the entire shareholding of Terafast networks private limited effective October 2022 making it a wholly owned subsidiary of Three Sixty Logica Testing Services Private Limited, and a step down subsidiary of Saksoft Limited.

Place: Chennai
Date: November 10, 2022
Aditya Krishna
Chairman & Managing Director

NAME CHANGE

I, Anandraj Vaithy Kirouchenamourthy, Residing at No.8, Vysial Street, Puducherry -605001, Shall henceforth be known as ANANDRAJ VAITHY KRISHNAMOURTHY
Anandraj Vaithy Kirouchenamourthy

NAME CHANGE

I, Vaity Kirouchenamourthy, Residing at No.8, Vysial Street, Rajbhavan, Puducherry -605001, Shall henceforth be known as VAITY KRISHNAMOURTHY
Vaity Kirouchenamourthy

NAME CHANGE

I, Hasan Nasar Ayisha Siddiqia, W/o. Hassane Nazar, Date of Birth: 25.01.1996, Residing at No.44, Jasmin Nagar Karim Nagar, Puduthurai, Karaikal -609602, shall henceforth be known as HASSANE NASAR AYISHA SIDDIQA
Hasan Nasar Ayisha Siddiqia

NAME CHANGE

I, KOSE MOHAMED - MYDEEN PITCHAI, S/o, Kose Mohamed, Date of Birth: 12.05.1951, Residing at No.9, John Navas Street, Pudur Ilayangudi, Sivagangai Dt - 630 709, shall henceforth be known as KOSE MOHAMED - MOHIDEEN PITCHAI
KOSE MOHAMED - MYDEEN PITCHAI

NAME CHANGE

I, MANICKAVASAGAM - KUPPUSAMI, S/o, Manickavasagam, Date of Birth: 24.05.1954, Residing at No.4, P S Sivasami Street, Mylapore, Chennai -600 004, shall henceforth be known as MANICKAVASAGAM - KUPPUSAMI
MANICKAVASAGAM - KUPPUSAMI

NAME CHANGE

I, SAYEESWAR ANIRUTHO, S/o. PUDUR NAGARAJAN KUMAR, Date of Birth : 06/07/1998, Residing at No.35/5, Mars Srinidhi Apartments, 2nd Cross Street, AVM Avenue, Virugambakkam, Chennai - 600 092, shall henceforth be known as SAYEESWAR ANIRUTHO PK.
SAYEESWAR ANIRUTHO

NAME CHANGE
I, MONIKA, W/o. Vinay Ranka, Date of Birth: 24.08.1984, Residing at No.48/39, 4th Floor, Nammalwar Street, Kalyan Villa, Sowcarpet, Chennai -600 001, shall henceforth be known as MONIKA
MONIKA

PLACE: SALEM
DATE: 10.11.2022

By order of the Board
For SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED
P. PALANIAPPAN
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 01577805

SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: No.181 "VASANTHAM", 4th Cross Street, New Fairlands, Salem 636 016.
CIN: L17115T21980PLC000916 | Website: www.sncmndia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT 2022

S.No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs					
		Quarter ended		Half Yearly		Year ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3605.58	3998.86	5448.43	7604.44	8724.51	20552.92
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(65.44)	146.39	71.80	80.95	139.32	789.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(65.44)	146.39	71.80	80.95	139.32	789.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66.03)	148.35	47.25	82.32	97.13	588.93
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(0.45)	(1.88)	0.78	(2.33)	1.37	(33.61)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(66.48)	146.47	48.03	79.99	98.50	555.32
7	Equity Share Capital	428.64	428.64	428.64	428.64	428.64	428.64
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	2313.03
9	Earnings Per Share						
	a. Basic	(1.54)	3.46	1.10	1.92	2.27	13.74
	b. Diluted	(1.54)	3.46	1.10	1.92	2.27	13.74

NOTE: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November 2022 and subjected to limited reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. These statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3. The Company's operations affected due to severe price rise in the raw material cost, the company has stopped its production from 11.10.22 onwards. Now the operations have been gradually resumed.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (s) (URL: www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (URL: www.sncmndia.com)

5. Previous period figures have been regrouped to conform with the classification adopted in these financial results.

By order of the Board
For SRI NACHAMMAI COTTON MILLS LIMITED
P. PALANIAPPAN
CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 01577805

PLACE: SALEM
DATE: 10.11.2022

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

PLACE: SALEM
DATE: 10.11.2022

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports Limited
G Suresh
Managing Director & CEO
DIN 00600906

By order of the Board
For CGVAK Software And Exports